O.l.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2089
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016

ROAD CONSTRUCTION UNDER BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA
2089. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@ the details of number of all weather roads in kilometres constructed in the country till
date under the Bharat NirmanY ojana (BNY), State/UT-wise including Bihar; and

(b) the funds allocated and spent for the purpose during the last three years and the
current year, State/UT-wise including Bihar?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@: Bharat Nirman was a time bound plan focussing on irrigation, drinking water,
electrification, roads, housing and rural telephony, from the period 2005 to 2012. Rural roads
is one of the six components of Bharat Nirman. New Connectivity length and upgradation
length including renewal length of rural roads constructed under the Bharat NirmanState/UT-
wise including Bihar,is given as per Annexure—1.

(b):  Rura road component of Bharat Nirman was undertaken under Pradhan Mantri Gram
SadakY ojana (PMGSY). No separate funds were released earmarked for Bharat Nirman.The
Bharat Nirman activities were undertaken from the regular programme funds of PMGSY..
The funds released in the Programme Fund and Expenditure incurred during the last three
years and current year State/ UT-wise including Bihar, under PMGSY are given as per
Annexure—II.
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Annexure- |

PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA (PMGSY)

Annexurereferred toin reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2089 to be answered on
10.03.2016

Length Completed under Bharat Nirman Rural Road Component

Sl. State(s) New Connectivity Upgradation Length i/c Renewal completed (in
No. Length completed (in km.)
km)

1 2 3 4
1 Andhra Pradesh 3074.33 13934.05
2 Arunachal Pradesh 796.55 2.00
3 Assam 14261.81 637.65
4 Bihar 25786.06 4098.58
5 Chhattisgarh 13508.92 4017.32
6 Goa 1.80 0.00
7 Gujarat 4099.76 18049.16
8 Haryana 44.80 6070.54
9 Himachal Pradesh 4445.01 7969.74
10 Jammu & Kashmir 5554.49 1448.00
11 Jharkhand 7245.73 476.00
12 Karnataka 71.50 13070.02
13 Kerala 195.71 2739.12
14 Madhya Pradesh 39145.32 19878.51
15 Maharashtra 1829.86 19726.05
16 Manipur 1811.80 391.56
17 M eghalaya 41191 13.00
18 Mizoram 1449.25 0.00
19 Nagaland 1364.45 764.57
20 Odisha 16422.76 14011.60
21 Punjab 177.97 4858.20
22 Rajasthan 13586.35 38067.90
23 Sikkim 897.37 26.20
24 Tamil Nadu 792.52 19297.63
25 Telangana 39.39 50.65
26 Tripura 2448.01 601.91
27 Uttar Pradesh 9789.91 66281.16




28 Uttarakhand 5288.87 1388.65
29 West Bengal 15871.70 320.13
Total: 190413.90 258189.88
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PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA

10.03.2016

Annexurereferred toin reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2089 to be answered on

Statement showing Fund Released and Expenditure Incurred from 2012-13 to 2015-16 (upto Jan'16)

(Rs.in crore)

# State(s) Release | Release | Release | Release | Exp.dg | Exp.dg | Exp.dg | Exp.dg

dg. 12- | dg. 13- | dg. 14- | dg. 15 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16

13 14 15 16 (upto (upto
Jan'16) Jan'16)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 | AndhraPradesh 0 0.00 32.26 213.09 | 205.66 | 152.56 330.25 342.00
2 | Arunachal Pradesh | 453.18 0.00 342.25 | 183.28 | 31054 | 249.36 362.58 179.41
3 Assam 154.27 | 235.49 | 31383 | 19746 | 522.78 | 699.01 538.22 357.26
4 Bihar 1278.16 | 804.68 | 1499.34 | 2474.00 | 1992.21 | 1844.95 | 2259.30 | 893.12
5 Chhattisgarh 0 0.00 270.75 | 389.29 | 28141 | 71358 925.18 | 498.74
6 Goa 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 125.74 | 509.24 | 418.77 | 421.63 99.54 477.40 685.91 363.75
8 Haryana 0.00 0.00 218.96 | 231.67 36.53 8.19 383.83 291.01
9 | Himachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 99.40 184.75 55.19 148.13 215.04 254.61
10 | Jammu & Kashmir | 261.70 | 300.24 | 414.00 | 265.50 | 459.69 | 534.01 422.73 251.73
11 Jharkhand 100.96 | 15.00 | 247.00 | 650.35 | 325.61 | 539.55 785.02 448.00
12 Karnataka 14.60 0.00 235.22 63.78 16.63 7.68 411.23 139.31

13 Kerala 0.00 0.00 150.00 | 147.59 57.30 121.15 190.59 38.33
14 | MadhyaPradesh | 237.88 | 600.00 | 708.00 | 863.61 | 741.11 | 1393.07 | 1667.32 | 1498.59
15 Maharashtra 0.00 0.00 207.67 | 492.19 | 15340 | 383.50 540.37 370.54
16 Manipur 184.14 | 0.00 100.00 | 247.31 92.66 139.67 173.94 167.42




17 Meghalaya 50.00 0.00 62.56 133.92 32.46 37.70 83.24 71.32
18 Mizoram 70.32 0.00 54.74 15.39 41.95 26.60 72.35 29.43
19 Nagaland 194.88 0.00 58.65 4.00 109.83 77.45 50.47 30.42
20 Odisha 82.25 | 748,92 | 1051.50 | 982.19 | 1188.92 | 1605.72 | 1666.10 | 1340.12
21 Punjab 169.66 | 117.68 | 310.21 | 123.17 | 238.16 | 295.61 285.03 152.44
22 Rajasthan 146.90 | 416.69 | 425.66 | 385.37 | 573.85 | 718.35 649.97 470.69
23 Sikkim 192.62 0.00 93.84 48.87 86.73 90.57 94.50 96.57
24 Tamil Nadu 73.60 | 343.48 | 236.89 | 200.39 21.13 383.39 580.72 54.54
25 Telangana 159.33 249.77
26 Tripura 32316 | 73.83 | 185.73 | 229.71 | 189.79 | 232.76 322.83 175.30
27 Uttar Pradesh 0.00 501.93 | 630.16 | 72151 98.00 82425 | 1002.26 | 935.54
28 Uttarakhand 149.24 0.00 313.13 | 28152 32.39 260.64 425.17 286.50
29 West Bengal 0 306.17 | 1184.07 | 1048.85 | 423.28 | 1130.44 | 141420 | 927.03
Total: 4263.24 | 4973.35 | 9864.59 | 11359.71 | 8386.75 | 13095.29 | 16538.35 | 10913.48
Union Territories
30 A & N Idands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dadra & Nagar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haveli
32 Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Delhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 L akshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Pondicherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (UTs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grand Total 4263.24 | 4973.35 | 9864.59 | 11359.71 | 8386.75 | 13095.29 | 16538.35 | 10913.48







